432 

A total of $159,957.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

Respectfully submitted:  John Erickson, Building Commissioner                                      

WIRING INSPECTOR  

During the year 2023 a total of two hundred ninety-one (291) Wiring Permits were issued.  
A total amount of $27,445.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

Respectfully submitted,   
                                                                         Jack Grenga, Wiring Inspector  

PLUMBING INSPECTOR   

During the year 2023 a total of one hundred one (101) Plumbing Permits were issued.  A 
total amount of $10,590.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.  

GAS INSPECTOR 

During the year 2023 a total of ninety (90) Gas Permits were issued.  A total amount of 
$5,860.00 was turned over to the Town Treasurer.